

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 589

TO BE ANSWERED ON 19TH DECEMBER, 2017


NOMINEES OF TAMIL NADU IN FCI


589.  SHRI R.P. MARUTHARAJAA:


Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION miHkksDrk ekeys] [kk| vkSj lkoZtfud forj.k ea=h   be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the members nominated to the consultative committee of the Food Corporation of India (FCI) for the State of Tamil Nadu for the last three years; and

(b) the details of nomination of non-official Director of the Board of Tamil Nadu Warehousing Corporation for the last three years?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR  CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

(SHRI C. R. CHAUDHARY)

(a):   The Details of members nominated to the Consultative Committee of
Food Corporation of India for the State of Tamil Nadu for the last three years are as per Annexure-A.

(b): The details of nomination of non-official Director of the Board of Tamil Nadu Warehousing Corporation for the last three years are as under:

Dr.  Subbha Singh

1. From 25.05.2015 to 24.05.2018


2. Dr. K. V. Rajendran
From 30.01.2012 to 29.01.2015


****


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO.  589   DUE FOR ANSWER ON 19.12.2017 IN LOK SABHA

Details of members nominated to the Consultative Committee of Food Corporation of India for the State of Tamil Nadu for the last three years:

Sl. No. Names of the member Tenure from Tenure up to
1 Shri C. Vidhyadaran 04.02.2015 03.02.2017
2 Shri M. Sathiyaseelan 04.02.2015 03.02.2017
3 Shri K. Jayaprakash 04.02.2015 03.02.2017
4 Shri R. Arun Prakash K.B. 04.02.2015 03.02.2017
5 Shri R. Sundaramurthi 04.02.2015 03.02.2017
6 Dr. R. Janarthanan 04.02.2015 03.02.2017
7 Dr. T. Mahalingam 04.02.2015 03.02.2017
8 Shri O.S. Abdullah 04.02.2015 03.02.2017
9 Shri. T.T. Suresh 25.08.2015 24.08.2017
10 Dr. S. Vidya 11.09.2015 10.09.2017
11 Sh T. Balakrishnan 11.09.2015 10.09.2017
12 Shri. P.Prabakaran 26.10.2015 25.10.2017
13 Shri. Thomas Cyril Raj. A 28.10.2015 27.10.2017
14 Shri Ganesan. R 17.12.2015 16.12.2017
15 Sh V. Rafidh 17.12.2015 16.12.2017
16 Sh M.Nagaraju 22.12.2015 21.12.2017
17 Shri S.T. Senthil Kumar 22.12.2015 21.12.2017
18 Sh V.Jagadeesh 27.01.2016 26.01.2018
19 Smt G. Eswari 11.03.2016 10.03.2018
20 Sh Viswanathan A 11.03.2016 10.03.2018
21 Dr. Maram Vijaya Lakshmi 20.06.2016 19.06.2018
22 Shri P.N. Loganathan 20.06.2016 19.06.2018
23 Shri M.Vijay Kumar 20.06.2016 19.06.2018
24 Shri G. Ramesh @ Devapriyan 20.06.2016 19.06.2018
25 Shri C. Munuswam 20.06.2016 19.06.2018
26 Shri D. Prabhakar 20.06.2016 19.06.2018
27 Shri Sofilet. G. V. 20.06.2016 19.06.2018
28 Dr. Janakiraman 20.06.2016 19.06.2018
29 Sh A.M.Mubarak Ali 20.06.2016 19.06.2018
30 Shri K. Prakash 25.07.2016 24.07.2018
31 Shri J.N. Jahath Ramjee 25.07.2016 24.07.2018
32 Shri G. Balasubramanian(Ex Army) 25.07.2016 24.07.2018
33 Sh. Harish L Mehta 25.07.2016 24.07.2018
34 Dr. G. Ponnusamy 27.07.2016 26.07.2018
35 Shri M. A. Chandirasekaran 02.08.2016 01.08.2018
36 Shri Lion P.Kumar 11.08.2016 10.08.2018
37 Sh S.S. Pilaani 06.10.2016 05.10.2018
38 Ms J. Priscilla Pandian 30.03.2017 29.03.2019
39 Shri V.Krishna Rao 12.04.2017 11.04.2019
40 Shri N. Babu 26.04.2017 25.04.2019
41 Shri R. Panneer Selvam 26.04.2017 25.04.2019
42 Shri JMH Hassan Moulana 15.05.2017 14.05.2019
43 Shri S.K.S. Hameed 18.05.2017 17.05.2019
44 Shri V.Vivek Kumar 18.05.2017 17.05.2019
45 Shri A. Aboobucker 11.08.2017 10.08.2019
46 Shri P. Sarvanan 11.08.2017 10.08.2019
47 Shri Raju Pachamuthu 19.09.2017 18.09.2019
48 Shri L.N. Nithyanadham 20.09.2017 19.09.2019
49 Shri V. Sekar 01.11.2017 31.10.2019
50 Shri M. Karthikeyan 07.12.2017 06.12.2019


***

